# JAI PRAKASH NARAIN APEX TRAUMA CENTRE ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE RAJ NAGAR: NEW DELHI-110029

# Ref No. 03/TC/M&S/Proprietary/24-25

Subject: Proposal for Procurement of Consumable of Dialysis Machine/RO System for JPNATC.

M&E Repair store has received a demand for Procurement of "Consumable of Dialysis Machine/RO System" which is a m Proprietary item & is of M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt. Ltd. quoted through M/s Scientific Engineering Works.

The above document is being uploaded for open information to submit objections Comments, if any, firm/manufacturer having proprietary nature of above products within 15 days of the issue of this letter to Store Officer, 3rd floor, Room No.-301, JPNATC, AIIMS, New Delhi-110029 on or before 05.10.2024 up to 04:00 PM Failing which it will be presumed that no other vendor is having any comments to offer and the case will be decided on merit.

#### Enclosed: -

1. P.A certificate submitted by Dept.

2. P.A Certificate submitted by the firm



### **MANUFACTURER'S LETTER**

Date - 10/07/2024

To,
The Chief,
Jai Prakash Naraian Apex Trauma Centre,
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
Raj Nagar,
New Delhi-110029.

Dear Sir,

We, Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt. Ltd., are 100% subsidiary of Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA, 61346 Bad Homburg, Germany who are established, proven and reputable manufacturer of Hemodialysis Machine Dialysis Consumables and Spare Parts having factories in Germany and other countries. M/s. Scientific Engineering Works, having registered office at B - 116, Swasthya Vihar, Delhi 110092 has informed us that M/s. Scientific Engineering Works, intends to submit a bid and subsequently negotiate and sign the contract with you against the above-mentioned tender for the supply of the Hemodialysis Machine and Dialysis Consumables manufactured by us or our group companies. We hereby confirm that M/s. Scientific Engineering Works, is our authorized distributor and hence, is authorized to distribute our products in India.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt. Ltd.

Krishnendu Mahato

Asst. Manager - Tender Management

# Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited

CIN- U24231DL2006FTC147436

Regd. Office: S-21, Second Floor. Star City. District Centre, Mayur Palace, Mayur Vihar Phase-1, New Delhi-110091. Web: www.freseniusmedicalcare.asia

Corporate Office Gurgaon: Istin Phon, SAS Tower-B. The Medicity, Sec. 28, Gorden (1920) Tel., 10124 - 6642500 Fas. 0124 - 6842500 Branch Office Mumbai: B 307. Everest Grande. Mahaka'i Caves Road. Andhen (East). Mumbai - 400 032 Tet.: 022 - 4217 6300 Teretax - 022 - 4217 6501 Branch Office Kolkata: 4th Floor, Akash Tower, 781, Anandpur, EM Eypass, Kolkata 700107 Tel. 033 - 3090 9500 Teletax 333 - 3090 9506 Branch Office Chennal: No. 6 & 7, 3rd Floor, Kusi Arcade, 116. Sir Thyagaraya Road, Tryagaraya Nagar, Chennal - 600 017 Tel.: 044 - 4396 0900 Fax.: 044 - 4396 0915



#### INDIA

### **Proprietary Certificate**

To whom it may concern:

We, Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA, 61346 Bad Homburg, Germany hereby certify that below mentioned products are proprietary items of Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

The below mentioned products are manufactured for Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

S. No.	Item	Article No.	100
1	FILTER CARTRIDGE GAC5 9 3/4" 5µM + ACTIVATED CARBON	6321551	
2	FILTER CARTRIDGE GX10 9 3/4" 10µM *FWT	6308801	

M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited is an affiliated company and ultimately owned by Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

Only M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited or any other authorized representative as appointed by M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt Ltd. is authorized to bid, negotiate, sell and conclude the contract in regard to this business in India.

Bad Homburg, 04.04.2024

Place and date

i.V. Marco Gräfe Director Technical Systems

Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA 61346 Bad Homburg - Germany

i.V. Philipp Nywlt

Product Manager Water Technology

Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA 61346 Bad Homburg - Germany



#### INDIA

### **Proprietary Certificate**

To whom it may concern:

We, Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA, 61346 Bad Homburg, Germany hereby certify that below mentioned products are proprietary items of Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

The below mentioned products are manufactured by and only for Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

S. No.	Item	Article No.
1	Diasafe Plus	5008201
2	PURESTERIL-340	5085621
3	Citrosteril 5 L (pack of 2)	AP0005158

M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited is an affiliated company and ultimately owned by Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

Only M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited or any other authorized representative as appointed by M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt Ltd. is authorized to bid, negotiate, sell and conclude the contract in regard to this business in India.

For and on behalf of Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA

Jean DeSombre

Sénior Vice President & General

Counsel for Asia Pacific Region

13 JAN 2024

Chris Chuang Vice President

**Quality & Regulatory Affairs Asia Pacfic** 

13 JAN 2024



### INDIA

# **Proprietary Certificate**

To whom it may concern:

We, Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA, 61346 Bad Homburg, Germany hereby certify that below mentioned products are proprietary items of Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

The below mentioned products are manufactured by and only for Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

6. No.	lte m	Article No.
1	FILTER CARTRIGE GX 20 AQUA WTU	6327331

M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited is an affiliated company and ultimately owned by Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA.

Only M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Private Limited or any other authorized representative as appointed by M/s Fresenius Medical Care India Pvt. Ltd. is authorized to bid, negotiate, sell and conclude the contract in regard to this business in India.

Jean DeSombre

Senior Vice President & General

Counsel for Asia Pacific Region

15 MAR 2024

Chris Chuang

Vice President

Quality & Regulatory Affairs Asia Pacfic

15 MAR 2024

Muis Veners